(Use this form to file a local law with the Secretary of State.)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do not include matter being eliminated and do not use italics or underlining to indicate new matter.

County
City
of The Incorporated Village of Patchogue
Town
Village

Local Law No. 10 of the year 2023.

A LOCAL LAW OF THE VILLAGE OF PATCHOGUE

The Amended Section 302-2.1(C) of Chapter 302 of the Village Code which shall read as follows:

§ 302-2.1 Smoking in public areas.

C. Smoking is prohibited within a fifty-foot radius of all entrances to all municipal, government, or educational buildings and facilities located within the Village of Patchogue which are designated as accessible by the public. Smoking is prohibited within a 200-foot radius of all entrances to library buildings and facilities located within the Village of Patchogue.

Effective Date:

This Local Law shall take effect immediately.

1. (Final adoption by local legislative body only.)

I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, designated as Local Law No.10 of 2023 of the Incorporated Village of Patchogue was duly passed by the Village Board on November 13, 2023 in accordance with applicable provisions of law.

I further certify that I have compared the preceding local law with the original on file in this office and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such original local law, and was finally adopted in the matter indicated in paragraph 1 above.

ori B. Devlin, Village Clerk

(Seal)

Dated: November 13, 2023

(Certification to be executed by Village Attorney or other authorized Attorney of locality.)

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing local law contains the correct text and that all proper proceedings have been had or taken for the enactment of the local law annexed hereto.

Dated: November 13, 2023

Signature:

Brian X Egan Village Attorney